HA17358, HA17904 Series
Dual Operational Amplifier
Description
HA17904 and HA17358 are dual operational amplifiers which, provide internal phase compensation and
high gain, and mono power source operation is possible.  It can be widely applied to control equipment and
to general use.
Features
• Wide range of operating supply voltage and mono power source operation is possible.
• Wide range of common mode input voltage possible to operate with an input around 0V, and output
around 0V is available.
• Frequency characteristics and input bias currrent are temperature compensated.
Ordering Information
Type No. Application Package
HA17904PSJ Car use DP-8
HA17904FPJ Car use FP-8D
HA17904FPK Car use
HA17904PS Industrial use DP-8
HA17904FP Industrial use FP-8D
HA17358 Commercial use DP-8
HA17358F Commercial use FP-8D
HA17358, HA17904 Series
2
Pin Arrangement
– +
Vout1